The accompanying notes to the financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

11

Functions/Programs Expenses

Charges for

Services

Operating Grants

and Contributions

Primary government:

Governmental activities:

Instructional services 3,951,284$ -$   146,618$

System-wide support services 2,533,194   -   -

Community services -   -   -

Total governmental activities 6,484,478   -   146,618

Business-type activities:

School food service 49,916   -   5,343

Total business-type activities 49,916   -   5,343

Total primary government 6,534,394$ -$   151,961$

General revenues:

Unrestricted county appropriations

Unrestricted State appropriations

Donations- general

Fines and forfeitures

Miscellaneous, unrestricted

Transfers

Total general revenues, special items, and transfers

Change in net position

Net position, beginning, previously reported

Restatement

Net position, beginning, restated

Net position, ending

PHOENIX ACADEMY, INC.

Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Program Revenues

12

Exhibit 2

Governmental

Activities

Business-type

Activities Total

(3,804,666)$   -$   (3,804,666)$

(2,533,194)   -   (2,533,194)

-   -   -

(6,337,860)   -   (6,337,860)

-   (44,573)   (44,573)

-   (44,573)   (44,573)

(6,337,860)   (44,573)   (6,382,433)

1,949,686   -   1,949,686

4,513,898   -   4,513,898

12,429   -   12,429

48,386   -   48,386

217,561   -   217,561

(11,767)   11,767   -

6,730,193   11,767   6,741,960

392,333   (32,806)   359,527

1,138,096   32,806   1,170,902

(99,921)   -   (99,921)

1,038,175   32,806   1,070,981

1,430,508$   -$   1,430,508$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Primary Government

The accompanying notes to the financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

 13

Exhibit 3

General

State
Public
School

Federal
Grants

Total
Governmental

Funds
ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents 744,814$   -$   -$   744,814$
  Due from other governments 320,090   -   -   320,090
  Receivables (net) 699   -   -   699
  Prepaid items 103,186   -   -   103,186